RULE HEARING AGENDA

Name of Agency: DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION, DIVISION OF PARI-MUTUEL WAGERING

Time, Date & Place	
of Meeting:	Wednesday, December 16, 2020, 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Facilitated via GoToMeeting

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

Agenda:

- I. Call to Order and Opening Remarks
- II. 61D-3.001 Jai Alai Game Infractions Hearings Before Stewards/Judges.
- III. 61D-3.002 Hearings Conducted by a Board of Stewards Appeal Procedures
- IV. 61D-3.003 Procedures Applicable to Hearings by a Board of Stewards Stay of Steward/Judges Penalty
- V. 61D-3.004 Resolution of Proceedings Payment of Fines
- VI. 61D-3.005 Disputes of Material Fact
- VII. 61D-3.006 Payment of Penalties and Appeals
- VIII. 61D-3.007 Return of Purse
- IX. Closing Remarks

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Department of Business and Professional Regulation, Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering 2601 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399 Attention: Bryan Barber

> Phone: 850-717-1761 bryan.barber@myfloridalicense.com